PAIN PANEL
Research and Solutions
2
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Pain management drug use and abuse has increased significantly
in recent years. The 2010 National Survey on Drug Use & Health
(NSDUH) reports that 17.3% of first-time drug users used pain
relievers to initiate drug use, second only to marijuana. NSDUH

Phenyl-Hexyl –– –– –– –– –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
Ordering Information
2.6 µm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
PFP 00A-4477-E0 00B-4477-E0 00C-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0 AJ0-8773
HILIC 00A-4461-E0 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 –– 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 µm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4476-AN 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN –– AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 µm MidBore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4499-Y0 00B-4499-Y0 00D-4499-Y0 AJ0-8777
PFP –– –– 00D-4476-Y0 AJ0-8780
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 µm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges*
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN –– AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
Kinetex®
If you are not completely satisfied
with Kinetex core-shell columns, send
in your comparative data to a similar
product within 45 days for a FULL
REFUND.
Award Recipient
NEW!
5 µm Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges*
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges*
50 x 2.1 3/pk 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
XB-C18 00B-4605-AN AJ0-8782 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-AN AJ0-8782 00B-46v1-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
PFP 00B-4602-AN AJ0-8787 00B-4602-E0 00D-4602-E0 00F-4602-E0 00G-4602-E0 AJ0-8773
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-AN AJ0-8788 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
for 2.1 mm ID for 4.6 mm ID
NEW!
1.3 µm Columns (mm)
50 x 2.1
C18 00B-4515-AN
SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridge Holder
Part No. Unit Price
AJ0-9000 ea
Core-Shell Performance Enhancement Kit